
09Nov23 1 LS mys 6K :25»^ :51¾¹ 1:26½¾ 3g Alw 11000nw2/L 38--- 1 7 5¸£ 5¶¶ 6¶¿ 6¹½£ Vera E T 126 L 16.30 910 RB NSH BSH124¸¢ SNT SILKI A126½£ UPTOWN WLK TH LIN124º mod pc 2w,faded 7
21Sep23 1 LS ft 6K :24º¼ :50¸½ 1:25¾¼ 3g Alw 11000nw2/L 89--- 4 1 3¶ 5¼ 5¶¸ 5¹¿¢ Zuniga A L 124 L 18.80 901 RB MLEXIS118» RB NSH BSH119¾£ WM GRND FINALE124£ stk2w,drp bk,no threat 5
12Mar23 1 Hou ft 6f :25¸¹ :52¸^ 1:20¼º 4g Alw 10000nw2/L 46-15 6 6 6¹£ 6¸£ 6¶¶ 6¸¶ Guerra R 123 L 5.20 A SWET VCTORY118£ WM CONTRY STR123¶^¢ TM PRNCSS118¶£ inside, bore out 6
03Feb23 1 Hou ft 6K :25¼» :52¼¾ 1:28¼¶ 4g Aoc 10000nw2/L-N 67-60 5 5 5¸ 4¸ 3¸¡ 4»¡ Guerra R 123 L 3.70 FR HNDRD PROF A123¨µ WM CNTRY STR123¹¡ JOB A123¶£ chased inside, empty 6
06Jan23 1 Hou ft 6f :25»º :52»½ 1:23¹¾ 4g Msw 14000 73-40 2 5 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¸ Guerra R 123 L 4.00 BLAZING STAR AA123¸ RB BESSTER118¨µ ERIN MHF119¶¡ vied inside, drew off 7
15Dec22 1 LS ft 6K :25ºº :51¿¿ 1:30¶¶ 3g Msw 9000 73-18 1 8 2¡ 2¶ 3¹ 5¶¶¡ Vivanco L L 121 fL 3.90 WM GRND FINLE126¶ ERIN MHF120¹£ CONSEQUENTLY123¶£ chased inside, empty 9
02Dec22 1 LS ft 1m :54¼½ 1:23^» 1:52¹º 3g Msw 8500 43-46 4 2¡ 3¡ 2¡ 3¶¡ 3¼ Vivanco L L 121 L 13.20 RB BILLIONS121¨µ WM GRND FINLE126»£ BLZING STAR AA121¾¢ 3 wide first turn 8
11Nov22 1 LS sys 6f :25¹¸ :52º½ 1:21¼º 3g Msw 8500 29--- 9 8 8½£ 9¶¸ 8¶¼ 7¸¾¢ Zuniga A L 123 L 7.60 SAINT SILKIE AA121¶¡ RB BILLIONS122¸£ WMA GRAND FINALE124½£ no factor 10

:54 :39.4 :41.3 :41.2

20Oct23 1 LS ft 7f :25¹¹ :51¸» 1:35¶^ 3g Aoc 10000-N 116-71 7 1 1¡ 1«¬ 2¼ 3¿¢ Rodriguez A 126 fL 22.80 916 HONY PROOF126½¢ A TK CHNCE126¸ FLEET DE SND126¶¡ pce3w,lng drv,faltered 7
28Sep23 1 LS ft 6K :24»¹ :50º¹ 1:27¾¿ 3g SOC 10000 - N 117-43 5 2 1¡ 2«¬ 3¼ 3¶» Rodriguez A 124 fL 14.00 911 QUICK RE A124¶^ RB HSHTAG124» FLEET DE SAND124¶¡ pce2w,duel turn,gv way 7
05Mar23 1 Hou ft 6f :25¶½ :52¶¿ 1:21¾¼ 4g Clm 7500 95-35 4 2 1¸¡ 1«¬ 3¹¡ 4¶º¢ Guerra R 123 fL *.70 A TKE A CHANCE123¿ ROXY CS124¸¢ RB RATHOWAYNE 123¹ set pace, gave way 5
20Jan23 1 Hou gd 5K :24¿¼ :51^º 1:12¶¶ 4g Aoc 10000nw2/y 64-30 1 4 1«¬ 2¡ 4¾ 4¶½ Hamilton W 123 fL 3.80 RB TXS HLD M123¸¡ FR HNDRD PROF A123¶¢ RB MNCH118¶¹¢ vied inside, faltered 6
17Dec22 1 LS ft 7f :25¶^ :50¿¸ 1:36¶» 3g Aoc 10000nw4/L 118-69 3 2 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¹ 1½£ Rodriguez A 123 fL 1.50 FLET D SND123½£ VZS DNCNG HSS123¸¢ UPTWN RNGFFR126 brief duel,clear, best 3
08Dec22 1 LS ft 6f :24¼» :50¿¸ 1:21¹^ 3g Clm 10000 106-32 6 2 4¶ 6¼£ 6½¡ 6¶½¡ GarciaAlfaro E A 124 fL 5.50 FR HNDRD PROF A123£ RB MNCH122¶ VZS DNCNG HSS123¶¢ chased 4w n2 trn,tired 6
18Nov22 1 LS ft 7f :25¹¹ :51^º 1:34^½ 3g Stk - ArbClmCmp - 40k 87-63 2 2 1¶¡ 1¶ 2«¬ 2º¢ GarciaAlfaro E A 124 fL 2.60 KISSOUUR124º¢ FLEET DE SND124¼£ PROUD MERICAN124¹£ alert, clear, caught 10
21Oct22 1 LS ft 7f :25¸¾ :50¿¿ 1:34¿¸ 3g Alw 8500 111-65 2 2 1¶ 3¶¡ 4¸ 5¾¡ Benavides D 123 fL 16.90 QUICK SAND AA123£ BURN EM JOEY123¸¡ KISSOUUR123»¢ led 2-path turn 6
24Sep22 1 LS ft 6f :24½½ :51^½ 1:20½» 3g Clm 10000 100-64 2 1 1¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 2¸¢ Benavides D 123 fL *.90 LPCOS BONUS126¸¢ FLEET DE SND123¼ VZS DNCING HESS123¼ off rail, 2nd best 7
27Aug2211 Gil ft 6f -- 1:22½» 3g Aoc 10000nw3/L ---71 3 4 3¶ 1¡ 1¸ 1¶ GarciaAlfaro E A 128 fL 3.10 FLEET DE SND128¶ RB RTH128¡ PAMS MASQUERADE123£ nice move clear prevai 6

:41.1 :39.3 1:03 :42.3

19Oct23 1 LS ft 7f :26 :52½¿ 1:35¼» 3gk Msw 10000 27-7 9 5 8»£ 6¼ 5¶º 4¸¼£ Rodriguez A 120 L 22.00 920 DREM SEQ123¸¸ ERIN MHF124¸¡ A BURNING TEMERITY120¸¢ 3w,urged2w,empty 10
08Sep23 1 LS ft 6K :25¼¹ :51¹» 1:26¼¶ 3gk Msw 10000 ---2 7 5 5º 3¶^ 3¶¾ 3¸»¡ Giles F 119 L 39.80 896 RB MRY LYLH 119»¡ DRM SQ124¸^ FLETS DELITE A119¿£ chs3w,lng drv,heldshow 9
16Aug23 1 Ret ft 6f :25»» :52º¾ 1:22¼¸ 3g Mcl 7500 43--- 5 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¹ 3¶¶¢ Vera E T 118 L *.70 CONSQUNTLY125¶^ WM WILD ROSS118¶¢ FLETS DLIT A118¿ dueled, 2w, faltered 5

:58.4 :59 1:13 :59.3

28Sep23 1 LS ft 6K :24»¹ :50º¹ 1:27¾¿ 3g SOC 10000 - N 90--- 6 1 6º 7¸¹ 7¹^ 6º»£ Morales A X 124 bL *1.10 961 QUICK RAE AA124¶^ RB HASHTAG124» FLEET DE SAND124¶¡wchs6w,lug out3/8 7
10Aug23 1 Ret ft 6f :25¹¹ :51^» 1:18^¸ 3g Aoc 10000nw2/9m-N 99-66 2 1 1¸¡ 2¹ 2º 2¾¢ Morales A X 125 bL 2.10 LK MLN RG120¾¢ FR HNDRD PROF A125º UPTWN RNGFFR125£ pace, chased, 2nd best 5
19Jul23 1 Ret ft 6f :25¶¶ :51¹¼ 1:21^¼ 3g SOC 10000 - N 92-71 8 1 1¶ 1«¬ 2¶ 2¨µ Morales A X 125 bL *1.10 A TK CHNC126¨µ FOUR HUNDRD PROOF A125£ QUCK R A125¹¢ pace, out finished 9
20May2314 Pim ft 1B :53¶¶ 1:20¸¾ 1:56¼¼ 4g Stk - UAEPrsCpG1 - 100k ----- 8 9¸¸ 9º^ -- -- -- Jude J 124 b 21.10 DMND GM A122£ RB TXS HOLD M124¼¢ QCK SND A124¶º¡ wlost contact,distanced 9
17Mar23 8 Hou mys 7f :25»» :53¸^ 1:36^¹ 4g Stk - DarleySpG2 - 44k 112-75 4 2 2«¬ 3¡ 4£ 5¾ Contreras A 123 bL 8.70 QUCK SND A123¨µ DMOND GM A123¸£ LK MOULN ROUG123¨µ duel inside, faltered 7
24Feb23 2 Hou ft 7f :24¾¾ :50º¾ 1:32¹½ 45 Stk - TxSxShtrG3 - 35k 66-51 5 7 5¹ 5¸¡ 4º¡ 4¶º¡ Alvarez J L 123 bL 3.10 DMND GM A123»¡ RB MNY MKR123¾¢ WM CNTRY STR123£ settled, 2w, no menace 9
03Feb23 1 Hou ft 6K :25¼» :52¼¾ 1:28¼¶ 4g Aoc 10000nw2/L-c 77-71 3 2 2¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¨µ Rodriguez A 123 bL *.50 FR HNDRD PROF A123¨µ WM CONTRY STR123¹¡ JOB A123¶£ 2w, up in final stride 6

Claimed by Moore Carlos S. from Gillis, Betty J. and Joseph A. for $10,000, Torrez Jerenesto - Trainer
20Jan23 1 Hou gd 5K :24¿¼ :51^º 1:12¶¶ 4g Aoc 10000nw2/y 55-65 6 3 5¶¢ 4¶¡ 2¸ 2¸¡ Rodriguez A 123 bL 3.20 RB TXS HLD M123¸¡ FR HNDRD PROF A123¶¢ RB MNCH118¶¹¢ rallied, 4w, no match 6
08Dec22 1 LS ft 6f :24¼» :50¿¸ 1:21¹^ 3g Clm 10000 89-71 5 3 6¹¡ 4¹¡ 2¡ 1£ Rodriguez A 123 bL *.90 FR HNDRD PROF A123£ RB MNCH122¶ VZS DNCNG HSS123¶¢ long drive, 4-5w turn 6
26Nov22 1 LS sys 7f :25¿¼ :52^¶ 1:35¿^ 3g Aoc 10000nw2/x 76-75 7 1 5¶£ 2¡ 1¶¡ 1«¬ Rodriguez A 123 bL *.70 FR HNDRD PROF A123«¬ JOB A123¹¢ SND CNYON JS123¶¢ long drive 2-4wide trn 7

:45.1 :44.2 :45.3 1:11.2

28Oct23 1 LS mys 6f :25^¼ :50¸º 1:17»^ 3g Alw 13000nw4/L 43-42 4 3 3¶ 3¹¡ 3»¡ 3¶» Zuniga A L 124 L 5.00 900 SCORCHED124¹ RB MALEXIS120¶¸ HONEY PROOF124º¡ stalk2w,held show 8
20Oct23 1 LS ft 7f :25¹¹ :51¸» 1:35¶^ 3g Aoc 10000-N 113-88 2 3 2¡ 2«¬ 1¼ 1½¢ Zuniga A L 126 L 1.60 904 HONY PROOF126½¢ A TKE CHNCE126¸ FLEET DE SND126¶¡ stk in,edge trn,drwoff 7
29Sep23 2 LS ft 7f :25¸¸ :50¹^ 1:31½^ 3g Alw 12000nw3/L 63-39 4 2 1«¬ 3¨µ 2» 2¶¼ Zuniga A L 124 L 11.80 888 RB MRY LYLH 116¶¼ HONY PROOF124¸£ TM PURNCSS125¾£ pc in,vied turn,outkck 6
26Mar23 1 Hou ft 6f :24¸¿ :50»½ 1:20¸¿ 4g Aoc 7500nw3/L-N 66-70 5 3 5½ 5¼ 3»¡ 3¡ Guerra R 123 L 3.00 A TK CHNCE123¡ RB MUNCHIE119«¬ HONEY PROOF123»¢ trk3w,closed well late 6
24Feb23 2 Hou ft 7f :24¾¾ :50º¾ 1:32¹½ 45 Stk - TxSxShtrG3 - 35k 53-49 9 6 7» 6¹¡ 5»¡ 5¶»¡ Guerra R 123 L 9.50 DMOND GM A123»¡ RB MONY MKR123¾¢ WM COUNTRY STR123£ mild rally 5w turn 9
15Jan23 1 Hou ft 6K :24½¿ :50»½ 1:26¿¾ 4g Alw 9000nw2/L 84-74 7 2 4¸ 4¸ 2«¬ 1º¢ Guerra R 123 L 7.70 HONEY PROOF123º¢ WM GRND FINLE125¶ SINT SILKIE A123¸ rallied, 4w, driving 7
09Dec22 1 LS mys 6K :24¹¿ :50¼¹ 1:26»½ 3g Alw 8500nw3/L 79-65 2 5 5º¡ 5»¡ 3º¡ 2»¢ GarciaAlfaro E A 124 L 17.20 RB MNY MKR121»¢ HNY PROF124¶¡ WM CONTRY STR121º£ long drive 3-4W turn 6
04Nov22 1 LS sys 6K :25¶¶ :52¹» 1:29»^ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 76-57 2 5 3» 4¹ 3¸ 3»¡ GarciaAlfaro E A 123 L 2.70 AL M120» AA SWEET VICTORY120¡ HONEY PROOF123º£ inside, no menace 6
14Oct22 2 LS ft 6f :24¼º :50¼^ 1:19¼¼ 3 Stk - TXLSJvnlG3 - 34k 85-39 7 4 5º 6¾¡ 6¶^ 5¸^¡ Benavides D 120 L 22.60 DIMOND GEM A120¶º RB GRAND SLAM120¸¡ FLEETS ACE AA120¸£ never a threat 8
23Sep22 1 LS ft 6f :25¹¶ :53º¹ 1:24^¸ 3g Msw 8500 118-65 5 5 2«¬ 1¡ 1º 1¸£ Benavides D 121 L *1.30 HONEY PROOF121¸£ RB BILLIONS121¶¡ RB RAMPAGE123¼ pressed btwn, driving, 7

:57.2 :41.2 1:09 :53.2



10Nov23 1 LS my 1B :52¾¸ 1:21º¸ 1:58¸¾ 3g Alw 13000 92-82 6 5¼¡ 4º¡ 4£ 3¡ 2¶¢ Morales A X 123 7.00 868 WM BIG BBY115¶¢ KISSOUUR123¶ WM GRAND FINALE123½£ rated4w,gaining late 6
20Oct23 1 LS ft 7f :25¹¹ :51¸» 1:35¶^ 3g Aoc 10000 78-65 6 6 7»£ 5¾¡ 5¶^ 5¶¸¡ Rodriguez C 126 L 26.90 856 HONEY PROOF126½¢ A TKE CHNCE126¸ FLEET DE SND126¶¡ unhurried, no threat 7
02Apr23 1 Hou ft 7f :25½¸ :51½¾ 1:34¸¸ 4g Aoc 10000nw2/6m 63-39 1 5 4¸¡ 5º 5¶» 5¸¹¡ Pivaral G 123 L 3.10 LK MOULN ROUG123¸¢ RB TXS HOLD M123¶¢ RB RTHOWYN123¶¸¡ 2w, no menace 5
17Mar23 8 Hou mys 7f :25»» :53¸^ 1:36^¹ 4g Stk - DarleySpG2 - 44k 86-57 5 5 5º 6¸¡ 6º¢ 7¶½¢ Pivaral G 123 fL 28.00 QUCK SND A123¨µ DIMOND GM A123¸£ LIK MOULIN ROUG123¨µ failed to menace 7
15Dec2211 LS ft 1m :52¾¹ 1:21^½ 1:49¿¶ 3g Stk - TxArStlnG2 - 34k 100-53 1 1¶ 2«¬ 4¹ 7º£ 8¸½¢ GarciaAlfaro E A 125 fL 12.90 DIMOND GEM A120¨µ QUICK SND A124¿£ RB GRND SLM120¡ saved ground, tired 8
18Nov22 1 LS ft 7f :25¹¹ :51^º 1:34^½ 3g Stk - ArbClmCmp - 40k 66-71 7 9 6¹¢ 3¸¡ 1«¬ 1º¢ Rodriguez A 124 fL *1.10 KISSOUUR124º¢ FLEET DE SND124¼£ PROUD MERICAN124¹£ steady drive, 4W trn 10
21Oct22 1 LS ft 7f :25¸¾ :50¿¿ 1:34¿¸ 3g Alw 8500 94-75 4 5 6¸¡ 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¹¢ Rodriguez J A 123 fL 13.80 QUICK SAND AA123£ BURN EM JOEY123¸¡ KISSOUUR123»¢ 4wide turn 6
30Jul22 1 Ret ft 6K :24½¹ :50¼¶ 1:25»½ 3g Alw 15000 102-81 7 5 7¹£ 5¶¢ 2¡ 3¹¡ Rodriguez J A 125 fL 13.30 QUICK SAND AA125¸£ PADDYS DAY125£ KISSOUUR125¾¢ 5w, led, flattened out 7
21Jul22 1 Ret ft 6f :24¾^ :50¹¹ 1:20¹º 4g Aoc 10000nw3/L 78-65 3 5 7¸£ 7»¢ 4¶ 2¡ Rodriguez J A 125 fL 2.10 FOUR HUNDRD PROOF A123¡ KISSOUUR125£ FLET D SND123» angled 3w, gaining 11
21May2214 Pim ft 1B :52^» 1:19¸½ 1:55½^ 4g Stk - UAEPrsCpG1 - 100k 89-37 8 3¹¡ 3º¡ 4¾ 4¶¹ 5¹¹¡ Suarez A 124 19.90 HIB L ZMN124¿£ QUICK SND AA124¶º¢ UPTOWN LADY ARABELLA121¿¢ weakened 8

:39.4 1:10.4 1:08.4 :55.4

10Nov23 1 LS my 1B :52¾¸ 1:21º¸ 1:58¸¾ 3g Alw 13000 77-58 2 6¾ 6¿ 5¹¢ 5¼¡ 5¶½ Rodriguez C 127 b 6.60 946 WM BIG BBY115¶¢ KISSOUUR123¶ WM GRAND FINALE123½£ modpace throughout 6
20Oct23 1 LS ft 7f :25¹¹ :51¸» 1:35¶^ 3g Aoc 10000-N 96-28 4 5 5¹ 6¿ 6¸¶ 6¹¸ Morales A X 126 b 8.40 971 HONY PROOF126½¢ A TKE CHNCE126¸ FLEET DE SND126¶¡ 4w,mildbid turn,nothrt 7
02Sep23 1 Ret ft 1m :52¸¶ 1:20^» 1:48º¶ 3g Alw 20000 76-47 2 5¼ 5º¡ 5¿¡ 3¼¡ 3¸¸£ Hernandez, Jr. M A 120» b *1.50 WM CNTRY STR125¸ RB TXS HLD M125¸^£ LK MLN RG120½¢ settled, 3w, no mencae 6
10Aug23 1 Ret ft 6f :25¹¹ :51^» 1:18^¸ 3g Aoc 10000nw2/9m-N 93-84 1 2 2¸¡ 1¹ 1º 1¾¢ Hernandez, Jr. M A 120» b 3.30 LK MLN RG120¾¢ FR HNDRD PROF A125º UPTWN RNGFFR125£ 2w, drifted, driving 5
25Jun23 8 Arp ft 1B :54¿½ 1:23º¿ 2:01¹¶ 3g Stk - EmBdrVIPA - 22k 78-68 3 5º 4¹ 5¹ 4¸¡ 3¶¹¢ Ramos A B 124 b 1.50 RB TXS HLD M124¶^¡ UPTWN RNGFFR124¸£ LK MLN RG124¸¡ 4wtrn,6wupr,nogain 7
20May2314 Pim ft 1B :53¶¶ 1:20¸¾ 1:56¼¼ 4g Stk - UAEPrsCpG1 - 100k 79-56 5 6½¡ 5º 3º¡ 4½¡ 4¸¶¡ Barbosa J 124 b 7.00 DMND GM A122£ RB TXS HOLD M124¼¢ QCK SND A124¶º¡ wstdy early,ins mv,wknd 9
02Apr23 1 Hou ft 7f :25½¸ :51½¾ 1:34¸¸ 4g Aoc 10000nw2/6m-N 76-84 4 3 2¡ 1¡ 1¶ 1¸¢ Melancon J 123 b 2.20 LK MLN RG123¸¢ RB TXS HLD M123¶¢ RB RTHOWYN123¶¸¡ stlk2w,led3/8,kept on 5
17Mar23 8 Hou mys 7f :25»» :53¸^ 1:36^¹ 4g Stk - DarleySpG2 - 44k 66-84 1 6 7½ 7¹¡ 5¶¢ 3¹ Melancon J 123 b 21.60 QUCK SND A123¨µ DMOND GM A123¸£ LK MOULIN ROUG123¨µ settled, 2w, empty 7
15Dec2211 LS ft 1m :52¾¹ 1:21^½ 1:49¿¶ 3g Stk - TxArStlnG2 - 34k 87-78 7 7½ 6º 6º 4¸£ 6¶¸¢ Urieta, Jr. V M 124 b 7.70 DMOND GM A120¨µ QUICK SND A124¿£ RB GRND SLM120¡ brk step slow, svd grd 8
25Sep22 4 Arp ft 1B :55¸¿ 1:23º¿ 1:59¸¸ 3g Stk - EmBrdrVIP - 27k 88-75 5 7¹¡ 7¹¢ 5¸¡ 1«¬ 1º Ramos A B 124 b 5.20 LIKE MOULIN ROUGE124º PDDYS DY124¨µ QUICK SAND AA124¶£ 3wd bid 2nd turn 10

:39.4 :46.0 :38.3 :56.3

04Nov23 1 LS ft 7f :25¼¶ :52¶^ 1:37¹¿ 3g Msw 10000 57-5 6 1 4¨µ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2»¡ Rodriguez A 120 L 2.90 893 RB MTHRLD120»¡ PRLS CMT A120º¢ A BRNNG TMRTY123¸ vie4w,duel2wtrn,gv wy 10
07Oct23 1 LS ft 6f :25»¶ :53º» 1:23º¶ 3g Mcl 10000 (15-10) 49-12 1 9 6¶¢ 4¶¡ 6¶ 4º¢ ValdezJiminez E 120 L *1.00 885 WMA OLIVER127¹ ERIN MHF123£ WMA WILD ROSES114¡ chase in,sted1/2 10
22Sep23 1 LS ft 7f :26 :51¿½ 1:34¸¶ 3g Msw 10000 41-22 5 2 4¶¢ 3¸¡ 3¶^ 3¶¿ ValdezJiminez E 122 L 6.60 869 UPTWN WLK TH LN124¨µ DRM SQ122¶¾£ PRLS CMT A122» track2w,even,held show 7
03Aug23 1 Ret ft 5K :25½^ :52»¸ 1:12^¿ 3 Stk - FireSpr - 22k 76--- 1 4 5º¡ 5¼ 5¶º 5¹»£ Rodriguez A 125 L 18.00 RB FTRBRN125¾ RB NSH BSH125½£ UPTOWN WLK TH LN126¶»£ trailed throughout 5
29Jun23 1 Ret ft 6f :26»» :53¹½ 1:23»¶ 3g Msw 10000 66-21 5 1 5¼ 5½¢ 4¶» 6¸½¡ Giles F 123 L 3.40 RB NSH BSH123¾¡ UPTOWN WLK TH LIN123¶¶ WM OLIVR126¡ 3w turn, no menace 7

:58 :59.1 1:12.1 1:00.1

06Oct23 1 LS ft 7f :25¼¿ :52^^ 1:34¼¸ 3gk Alw 13000 57-66 6 3 3¸¡ 3¸ 1«¬ 1£ Giles F 124 L *1.20 856 PRLS SPRT A124£ TM PRNCSS127»¡ A SWET VCTORY124¹ rated2w,duel2w st,up 6
19Aug23 1 Ret ft 7f :24¶º :48º¿ 1:34^º 3gk Alw 20000 71-66 6 1 4¶¢ 4¹¡ 3¡ 1¨µ Giles F 125 L 1.60 PRLS SPRT A125¨µ A SWET VCTRY125£ TM PRNCSS125¶ 3p,7p str,drw past1/16 6
15Dec2210 LS ft 1m :53¸º 1:21¾^ 1:53¹½ 3gk Stk - TxArStlnG2 - 34k 92-59 4 4¸¡ 2«¬ 2¶¡ 3¶ 3¹ Rodriguez A 120 L *.40 WM BIG BBY122¸£ JUST FUN MHF122¨µ PERLS SPIRIT A120¸¢ 4W 1st trn,3W 3/8 8
14Oct22 1 LS ft 6f :25 :51¿½ 1:21¹¾ 3 k Stk - TXLSJvnlG3 - 34k 84-62 3 6 5¸ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 1º Vivanco L L 122 L *.20 PRLS SPIRIT A122º RS JEWEL CROWN120¼ ROXY CS120º¢ bump,split foes 3w trn 7
19Aug22 1 Ret ft 1m :53º¼ 1:22¶^ 1:53¿¹ 34k Stk - TxArbOksG2 - 35k 81-69 5 7º¡ 7º¢ 5¹¢ 1¶¡ 1¹¢ Giles F 122 L *.90 PRLS SPIRIT A122¹¢ WM BIG BBY125¶ RB MDLINE KTE125¨µ settled, 2w, driving 9
28Jul22 1 Ret ft 5K :25¾¹ :55¹^ 1:13¶¿ 3 k Stk - FireDis - 16k 72-73 1 3 2«¬ 2¶¡ 1¶ 1»¡ Giles F 123 L *.30 PRLS SPRT A123»¡ RB LCK N LD123½£ RS JWL CROWN123º¢ inside, bid 2w,driving 5
14Jul22 1 Ret ft 5K :24¿¶ :51¿^ 1:13º¿ 3gk Msw 10000 24-35 2 5 4¸¢ 4¶¢ 1¶¡ 1¼¡ Giles F 122 L *.50 PRLS SPRT A122¼¡ RB LOCK N LOD122» RB FSSYNTOR125¡ stalk inside, drew off 7

1:09.2 1:10.1 1:08.2 1:10.2

19Oct23 1 LS ft 7f :26 :52½¿ 1:35¼» 3gk Msw 10000 58-2 3 3 2¶ 2¸ 3¶¸ 5¸¿¢ ValdezJiminez E 124 bL 21.00 880 DRM SEQ123¸¸ ERIN MHF124¸¡ A BURNING TEMERITY120¸¢ stk2w,lng dr,flatten 10
16Dec21 1 LS ft 6K :25¸¼ :51¾¿ 1:30¶^ 3g Msw 9000 65-21 4 4 5»¢ 5½£ 5» 6¶¶¢ Giles F 120 bfL 6.50 885 RB RICH RTH120¨µ BN OVER124«¬ RB RATHOWAYNE 121¶¡ inside turn,empty lane 11
01Oct21 1 LS sys 5K :25¼¿ :52¶¼ 1:13½º 3gk Msw 9000 36-32 7 1 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 2¡ 3¶¢ ValdezJiminez E 123 bL *2.20 882 WM BG BBY124¶¢ SOUTHRN BLL MHF123¨© PSC MDISON123º set pace, drew back 7
16Jul21 1 Hou mys 6f :27^¿ 1:21¼¿ 3gk Msw 10000 ---26 5 2 2¶ 3¶ 3¹ 4¶¶¢ Urieta, Jr. V M 126 bL 27.20 RB BLIR HOPE122¼¡ RB RICH RTH126¡ WMA BIG BABY124º¢ chased inside, tired 9
01Jul21 1 Hou ft 5K :25½½ :52»¹ 1:15^¹ 3gk Msw 10000 48-23 8 5 3¶ 3¶¡ 4¹¢ 5¶¸¡ Urieta, Jr. V M 122 bL 10.60 QMR KMMY ZLL122¶¢ RB BLR HOP122½£ LPCOS L VM128¶£ chased, 4w, gave way 11
02Apr21 1 Hou ft 6K :24¾¹ :51¼º 1:29¼¹ 4g Msw 8800 90-8 11 3 4» 4» 8¶º 11¸¾¢ValdezJiminez E 118 bL 25.90 A FORNICK123¸£ UPTOWN GEORGIE123½¡ HIB L ZMAN123½ early speed, stopped 14

:57.0 :59.0 :58 :54

28Oct23 1 LS mys 6f :25^¼ :50¸º 1:17»^ 3g Alw 13000nw4/L 32-32 5 4 6¸£ 6¼ 4¶^ 4¶¿¡ Rodriguez A 124 bL 9.70 914 SCORCHED124¹ RB MALEXIS120¶¸ HONEY PROOF124º¡ chase 5w, evenly str 8
28Sep23 1 LS ft 6K :24»¹ :50º¹ 1:27¾¿ 3g SOC 10000/10000 110-73 2 5 4¶ 3¨µ 1º 1¶^ ValdezJiminez E 124 bL 7.00 896 QUICK RE AA124¶^ RB HASHTAG124» FLEET DE SAND124¶¡ 2w,kick clr upr,rd out 7
27Jul23 1 Ret ft 7f :24¸½ :49^» 1:34¸¾ 3g Alw 14000nw4/L 61-42 3 6 4»¡ 5½¡ 5¶¶ 5¶¼¢ Giles F 125 bL 3.10 CLIFORNI SND JS126¶ RB RTHOWYNE125¶ RB HASHTAG125» shuffled, no threat 6
19Jul23 1 Ret ft 6f :25¶¶ :51¹¼ 1:21^¼ 3g SOC 10000/10000 79-69 2 8 8¼ 6º¢ 4¶¡ 3¶ Giles F 125 bL 13.40 A TK CHNC126¨µ FOR HNDRD PROOF A125£ QCK R A125¹¢ chased, bid 5w, hung 9
25Jun23 8 Arp ft 1B :54¿½ 1:23º¿ 2:01¹¶ 3g Stk - EmBdrVIPA - 22k 83-7 1 1¡ 1«¬ 6º 7¶¶ 7»¸ Lull R E 124 bL 31.10 RB TXS HLD M124¶^¡ UPTWN RNGFFR124¸£ LK MOLN ROG124¸¡ early pace, tired 7
19Aug22 3 Ret ft 1B :53¼º 1:21¹^ 1:59¾¹ 34 Stk - TxArDrbyG2 - 34k 82-25 5 6¹¢ 2¸¡ 4¸ 6¾ 6¸º¡ Giles F 125 bL 5.60 UPTWN MNNTP125¶£ RB RTHWYN125¶¢ FR HNDRD PROF A125»¡ hustled 3w, stopped 8
21Jul22 1 Ret ft 6f :24¾^ :50¹¹ 1:20¹º 4g Aoc 10000nw3/L-N 72-42 2 10 9»¢ 8¼¢ 5» 5¶^£ Giles F 123 bL 5.00 FOUR HUNDRD PROOF A123¡ KISSOUUR125£ FLEET DE SND123» inside, no threat 11
02Apr22 1 Hou ft 6f :25¹» :52¸» 1:20»¸ 4g Aoc 10000nw4/L-N 71-63 5 2 3¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2º¡ Guerra R 123 bL *1.00 KISSOUUR123º¡ QUICK RAE AA123¸¡ SAND CANYON JS123¶ chase 3w, 2nd best 7
26Feb22 2 Hou mys 7f :25¹º :51¿¿ 1:35½^ 45 Stk - TxSxShtrG3 - 34k 90-73 1 6 4¹ 3¶¡ 2¶ 2» Guerra R 123 bL 5.30 LK MOLN ROG123» QUCK R A123¹¡ RB BRDLY NLSON123»¢ stalk,bid 2w, 2nd best 7
18Feb22 1 Hou ft 6f :25¶¹ :51½¹ 1:20¹º 4g Alw 9600nw2/L 63-54 2 5 2«¬ 3¡ 1¸¡ 1¶ Guerra R 123 bL 4.10 QUICK RE AA123¶ WMA FIREBALL123º¢ RB MUNCHIE115¶ press inside,held sway 9

1:12.1 1:08.1 :57.1 :57.4



28Oct23 1 LS mys 6f :25^¼ :50¸º 1:17»^ 3g Alw 13000nw4/L 42-68 1 6 4¶¢ 2¶ 2¡ 2¹ ValdezJiminez E 120 L *.30 891 SCORCHED124¹ RB MALEXIS120¶¸ HONEY PROOF124º¡ stalk in,steadied late 8
13Oct23 4 LS ft 6f :26¸» :52¸» 1:19¶» 3 k Stk - TXLSJvnlG3 - 33k 12-66 3 2 2¡ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¸£ ValdezJiminez E 122 L *.05 901 RB MALEXIS122¸£ DREAM SEQ123¸¾¡ SWEET IVORY AA118¿ prss,duel 2w,kck clr 4
21Sep23 1 LS ft 6K :24º¼ :50¸½ 1:25¾¼ 3g Alw 11000nw2/L 86-75 2 4 4¶¡ 3¡ 1«¬ 1» ValdezJiminez E 118 L *.30 909 RB MLEXIS118» RB NSH BSH119¾£ WM GRND FINALE124£ rate in,3w1/4,edge clr 5
03Aug23 2 Ret ft 5K :24¿¾ :51¶º 1:10¼½ 3 k Stk - FireDis - 23k 70-76 6 5 3¶ 3¹ 2¸ 1¹¡ ValdezJiminez E 125 L *1.10 RB MALEXIS125¹¡ RB MARY LYLAH 125¹ DREAM SEQ125¸¶¡ settled, 3w, driving 7

:40 :53.2 a :47.1 :42.4

04Nov23 1 LS ft 7f :25¼¶ :52¶^ 1:37¹¿ 3g Msw 10000 56--- 9 4 5¡ 3¶¡ 7¶º 7¸½¢ Vera E T 124 L 35.60 862 RB MTHRLOD120»¡ PRLS COMT A120º¢ A BRNNG TMRTY123¸ vied5w,flatten late 10
19Oct23 1 LS ft 7f :26 :52½¿ 1:35¼» 3gk Msw 10000 44--- 7 6 5¹ 5»¡ 7¶½ 9º¶¡ Zuniga A L 124 L 156.60 851 DRM SQ123¸¸ ERIN MHF124¸¡ A BURNING TMRITY120¸¢ chs5w,mildbid trn,gvwy 10
07Oct23 1 LS ft 6f :25»¶ :53º» 1:23º¶ 3g Mcl 15000 (15-10) 57--- 5 6 2«¬ 3¶ 7¸¡ 8¶¸¡ Zuniga A L 124 L 12.00 855 WMA OLIVER127¹ ERIN MHF123£ WMA WILD ROSES114¡ prss in,hrd dv,flat st 10
22Sep23 1 LS ft 7f :26 :51¿½ 1:34¸¶ 3g Msw 10000 40--- 6 3 6¶¡ 5» 5¸¹ 5º¶£ Zuniga A L 124 L 59.00 854 UPTWN WLK TH LN124¨µ DRM SQ122¶¾£ PRLS CMT A122» chase4w, flattened out 7
08Sep23 1 LS ft 6K :25¼¹ :51¹» 1:26¼¶ 3gk Msw 10000 ----- 2 9 7»¢ 4¶¶ 6¸» 6º¶ Rodriguez A 124 L 14.80 867 RB MARY LYLAH 119»¡ DREAM SEQ124¸^ FLEETS DELITE AA119¿£ no threat 9

:38.2 :50.3 1:12.2 :40.4

13Oct23 2 LS ft 6f :24¿^ :51¹» 1:18»¹ 3 Stk - TXLSJvnlG3 - 33k 55-74 4 3 3¸ 1¡ 1½ 1¶¾¢ Rodriguez A 117 bL *.30 943 RB MRY LYLH117¶¾¢ RB NSH BSH118¶ UPTWN WLK TH LN123¸ rate2w,drw off st,easy 5
29Sep23 2 LS ft 7f :25¸¸ :50¹^ 1:31½^ 3g Alw 12000nw3/L 62-69 3 3 3¨µ 1«¬ 1» 1¶¼ Rodriguez A 116 L *.70 922 RB MRY LYLH116¶¼ HONY PROOF124¸£ TM PURNCSS125¾£ 4w,vied3w,kck clr5/16 6
08Sep23 1 LS ft 6K :25¼¹ :51¹» 1:26¼¶ 3gk Msw 10000 ---54 9 1 2«¬ 1¡ 1¼ 1»¡ ValdezJiminez E 119 L *.40 902 RB MRY LYLH119»¡ DREM SEQ124¸^ FLEETS DELITE A119¿£ pc2w,duel trn,kck clr 9
03Aug23 2 Ret ft 5K :24¿¾ :51¶º 1:10¼½ 3 k Stk - FireDis - 23k 73-67 2 6 1«¬ 1¸ 1¸ 2¹¡ Rodriguez A 125 L 7.00 RB MLEXIS125¹¡ RB MARY LYLAH125¹ DREAM SEQ125¸¶¡ pace inside, weakened 7

1:07.3 :54.4 :56.1 1:07.3

04Nov23 1 LS ft 7f :25¼¶ :52¶^ 1:37¹¿ 3g Msw 10000 46-16 7 10 6¸ 4¹ 1«¬ 1»¡ ValdezJiminez E 120 L *2.40 992 RB MTHRLD120»¡ PRLS CMT A120º¢ A BRNNG TMRTY123¸ rated3w,edge clr late 10
1:12.2 :58.3 :58.1 :54

28Oct23 1 LS mys 6f :25^¼ :50¸º 1:17»^ 3g Alw 13000nw4/L 25-9 3 5 7¹£ 7¾ 7¶¼ 7¸¿£ Vera E T 123 bL 44.40 874 SCORCHED124¹ RB MALEXIS120¶¸ HONEY PROOF124º¡ settle ins,no threat 8
06Oct23 1 LS ft 7f :25¼¿ :52^^ 1:34¼¸ 3gk Alw 13000 74-24 5 2 1¶ 1«¬ 5¼¡ 5¸¸ Vera E T 124 bL 26.40 856 PRLS SPRT A124£ TM PRNCSS127»¡ A SWET VCTORY124¹ pace2w,gave way1/4 6
28Sep23 1 LS ft 6K :24»¹ :50º¹ 1:27¾¿ 3g SOC 10000 - N 113-5 7 3 3¡ 4º¢ 5¶¼ 5¹¹¢ Zuniga A L 125 bL 5.80 850 QUICK RE A124¶^ RB HASHTAG124» FLEET DE SAND124¶¡ stk3w,hrd drv,flat out 7
26Mar23 1 Hou ft 6f :24¸¿ :50»½ 1:20¸¿ 4g Aoc 7500nw3/L-N 113-70 6 1 1» 1¹ 1¹¡ 2¡ Sanchez III A 119 bL 10.70 A TK CHNC123¡ RB MUNCHIE119«¬ HONEY PROOF123»¢ pace,long drive,gv way 6
24Feb23 1 Hou ft 7f :25^¿ :50¶½ 1:33½¹ 45k Stk - TxYllwRsG3 - 34k 50-30 5 4 6º¢ 5¹¡ 6½¢ 6¶½¢ Guerra R 123 bL 9.60 RS JWL CROWN123£ RB BLIR HOP123»¡ TM PURNCSS123¸¢ 2w, failed to menace 8
12Feb23 1 Hou ft 6f :24¿» :50½¼ 1:19¸¼ 4gk Alw 10000nw2/6mx 52-58 5 1 3¸ 2¶ 2¡ 2¸¡ Guerra R 123 bL 2.70 RB MDELINE KTE123¸¡ RB MUNCHIE123¶º£ WM BIG BBY123£ chase3w, game late 5
20Jan23 1 Hou gd 5K :24¿¼ :51^º 1:12¶¶ 4g Aoc 10000nw2/y 56-62 3 5 4¶¢ 3¶¡ 3¸ 3¹£ Guerra R 118 bL 8.00 RB TXS HLD M123¸¡ FR HNDRD PROF A123¶¢ RB MNCH118¶¹¢ stalk inside, evenly 6
08Jan23 1 Hou ft 5K :24¿¼ :51¾¹ 1:13¿^ 4gk Aoc 10000nw2/y 82-55 4 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¶¡ 2¹¡ Guerra R 123 bL 5.80 UPTOWN LDY RBLL126¹¡ RB MNCH123½£ WM BG BBY123¡ vied 2w, weakened late 6
08Dec22 1 LS ft 6f :24¼» :50¿¸ 1:21¹^ 3g Clm 10000 110-69 1 5 2¡ 1«¬ 1¡ 2£ Zuniga A L 122 bL 21.70 FR HNDRD PROF A123£ RB MNCH122¶ VZS DNCNG HSS123¶¢ dueled inside,2nd best 6
19Nov22 1 LS ft 6K :24½¼ :50¼¸ 1:28¼¿ 3gk Aoc 10000nw2/y/x-N 104-60 3 4 2¡ 2«¬ 1¶ 3¶¢ GarciaAlfaro E A 124 bL 10.00 UPTOWN LDY ARABELLA124¨© AL M123¶¢ RB MUNCHIE124¹¢ ex bmps, 3wide turn 7

:56 :41 1:10 1:09.2

09Nov23 1 LS mys 6K :25»^ :51¾¹ 1:26½¾ 3g Alw 11000nw2/L 56-65 5 3 1¡ 1¶ 1¹ 1¸¢ ValdezJiminez E 124 bL *.90 994 RB NSH BSH124¸¢ SNT SLKI A126½£ UPTOWN WLK TH LIN124º wbrkbmp,pc2w,w2w 7
13Oct23 2 LS ft 6f :24¿^ :51¹» 1:18»¹ 3 Stk - TXLSJvnlG3 - 33k 69-34 1 4 1«¬ 2¡ 2½ 2¶¾¢ ValdezJiminez E 118 bL 3.10 1007 RB MRY LYLH 117¶¾¢ RB NSH BSH118¶ UPTWN WLK TH LN123¸ pace in,faltered str 5
21Sep23 1 LS ft 6K :24º¼ :50¸½ 1:25¾¼ 3g Alw 11000nw2/L 96-65 1 5 1«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2» Rodriguez A 119 bL 6.00 1006 RB MLEXIS118» RB NSH BSH119¾£ WM GRND FINALE124£ duel in,vied1/4,gv way 5
30Aug23 1 Ret ft 6f :24½½ :50¾¹ 1:20¶¼ 3g Alw 11000nw2/L 71-59 4 6 4¨µ 2¶ 3¡ 2¹¢ Giles F 123 L *.90 TM PURNCSS126¹¢ RB NSH BSH123¡ WM GRND FINLE125¸¢ stalk, 3w, led, empty 6
03Aug23 1 Ret ft 5K :25½^ :52»¸ 1:12^¿ 3 Stk - FireSpr - 22k 87-66 3 5 1¡ 1«¬ 2¶ 2¾ ValdezJiminez E 125 L *.70 RB FTRBURN125¾ RB NSH BSH125½£ UPTOWN WLK TH LN126¶»£ pace inside, tired 5
29Jun23 1 Ret ft 6f :26»» :53¹½ 1:23»¶ 3g Msw 10000 79-82 7 2 1¸ 1¶ 1º 1¾¡ ValdezJiminez E 123 L *.50 RB NSH BSH123¾¡ UPTOWN WLK TH LN123¶¶ WM OLVR126¡ well rated, ridden out 7

:44.1 :57.4 a 1:07.0 1:01.1

02Sep23 1 Ret ft 1m :52¸¶ 1:20^» 1:48º¶ 3g Alw 20000 64-29 4 6¶^ 6¶¶ 6¶¸ 5¶¼ 5¹¹¢ Rodriguez C 126 bfL 8.20 WM CNTRY STR125¸ RB TXS HLD M125¸^£ LK MLN ROG120½¢ unhurried, no threat 6
05Aug23 1 Ret ft 6f :24¸¶ :49¼¶ 1:19^¹ 3g Alw 11000nw2/L 63-38 5 3 6¼ 6½¡ 6½¢ 6¶¸£ Jude J 125 bfL *1.00 WM COUNTRY STR125¨µ WM GRND FINL120º¡ TM PURNCESS126½ trailed, outrun, 6
27Jul23 1 Ret ft 7f :24¸½ :49^» 1:34¸¾ 3g Alw 14000nw4/L 59-71 5 2 5½ 4½ 3¹¡ 2¶ Jude J 125 bfL *2.20 CLIFORNI SAND JS126¶ RB RATHOWAYNE125¶ RB HASHTAG125» inside, too late 6
25Jun23 8 Arp ft 1B :54¿½ 1:23º¿ 2:01¹¶ 3g Stk - EmBdrVIPA - 22k 73-64 7 6»¡ 7¼¢ 7º¡ 6¹ 4¶»£ McNeil B 124 bBL 27.70 RB TXS HLD M124¶^¡ UPTWN RNGFFR124¸£ LK MLN ROG124¸¡ passed tiring rivals 7
20May2314 Pim ft 1B :53¶¶ 1:20¸¾ 1:56¼¼ 4g Stk - UAEPrsCpG1 - 100k 74-42 6 7½£ 7»¡ 7¶^ 5¶¹ 5¹¶ Lopez C E 124 f 30.10 DMOND GM A122£ RB TXS HOLD M124¼¢ QUICK SND A124¶º¡ broke slowly,faded 9
02Apr23 1 Hou ft 7f :25½¸ :51½¾ 1:34¸¸ 4g Aoc 10000nw2/6m 50-77 5 4 5º¡ 4¹¡ 3¸ 3¹¡ Jude J 123 bfL 7.70 LK MLN RG123¸¢ RB TXS HOLD M123¶¢ RB RTHOWYN123¶¸¡ settled rail, cls well 5
05Mar23 1 Hou ft 6f :25¶½ :52¶¿ 1:21¾¼ 4g Clm 7500 28-42 5 5 5¶^ 5¶¶ 5¿¡ 3¶¶¢ Sanchez III A 123 bL 3.00 A TKE A CHANCE123¿ ROXY CS124¸¢ RB RATHOWAYNE123¹ mild rally 2w stretch 5
24Feb23 2 Hou ft 7f :24¾¾ :50º¾ 1:32¹½ 45 Stk - TxSxShtrG3 - 35k 40-27 4 8 8½ 8¾ 7¶¶ 7¸½ Sanchez III A 123 bL 42.50 DMOND GM A123»¡ RB MONY MKR123¾¢ WM COUNTRY STR123£ inside, no threat, 9
05Feb23 1 Hou ft 6f :25º¼ :51º¾ 1:18¾¾ 4g Alw 10000nw2/L 19-47 2 4 6¹¡ 5»£ 5¼¢ 4¾¡ Sanchez III A 123 bL 5.20 RB BLIR HOP118»¡ SINT SILKI A123¶¡ RS JEWEL CROWN118¶¡ inside, no menace 6
15Dec2211 LS ft 1m :52¾¹ 1:21^½ 1:49¿¶ 3g Stk - TxArStlnG2 - 34k 79-81 8 8½¢ 8¼¡ 7»¡ 6º£ 4¶^¡ Contreras A 126 bL 29.30 DIMOND GEM A120¨µ QUICK SND AA124¿£ RB GRAND SLAM120¡ 4 wide first turn 8

:54 :55 1:10 1:12



09Nov23 1 LS mys 6K :25»^ :51¾¹ 1:26½¾ 3g Alw 11000nw2/L 51-60 4 2 4£ 3¶ 2¹ 2¸¢ Rodriguez A 126 bL 2.70 934 RB NSH BSH124¸¢ SNT SLK A126½£ UPTWN WLK TH LN124º stk3w,drvng 1/4,best2d 7
15Sep23 1 LS sys 6f :25¸^ :51¿½ 1:20¸¾ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 62-42 4 2 1¶¡ 1«¬ 2¶¡ 2¼ ValdezJiminez E 124 bL *.90 920 WM SMOK SGNL124¼ SNT SLK A124¶¹£ CONSQUNTLY124¶¹ pace in,lng drv,falter 5
30Aug23 1 Ret ft 6f :24½½ :50¾¹ 1:20¶¼ 3g Alw 11000nw2/L 71-47 1 5 2«¬ 5º 5¹¡ 5¾¡ Vera E T 125 bL 13.20 TM PURNCSS126¹¢ RB NSH BSH123¡ WM GRND FINLE125¸¢ vied inside, faltered, 6
05Aug23 1 Ret ft 6f :24¸¶ :49¼¶ 1:19^¹ 3g Alw 11000nw2/L 72-39 1 5 4¸ 5º¡ 5»£ 5¶¸¡ Giles F 125 L 3.90 WM CONTRY STR125¨µ WM GRND FNL120º¡ TM PURNCSS126½ chased inside, tired 6
05Feb23 1 Hou ft 6f :25º¼ :51º¾ 1:18¾¾ 4g Alw 10000nw2/L 43-54 1 1 1¶ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2»¡ Rodriguez A 123 L 3.80 RB BLR HOP118»¡ SINT SILKI A123¶¡ RS JWL CROWN118¶¡ pace inside, held 2nd 6
15Jan23 1 Hou ft 6K :24½¿ :50»½ 1:26¿¾ 4g Alw 9000nw2/L 88-63 5 5 2¶¡ 3¶ 4¶¢ 3»¢ Rodriguez A 123 L 13.90 HONY PROOF123º¢ WM GRND FINL125¶ SINT SILKI A123¸ stalk, 3w, bid, empty, 7
09Dec22 1 LS mys 6K :24¹¿ :50¼¹ 1:26»½ 3g Alw 8500nw3/L 95-52 5 3 4¸ 3¹¡ 4»¡ 4¶¶¡ Rodriguez A 121 L 3.80 RB MONY MKER121»¢ HONEY PROOF124¶¡ WM COUNTRY STR121º£ 3-4 wide turn 6
11Nov22 1 LS sys 6f :25¹¸ :52º½ 1:21¼º 3g Msw 8500 80-59 6 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¶¡ Rodriguez A 121 L 6.90 SNT SLK A121¶¡ RB BILLIONS122¸£ WM GRND FINL124½£ dueled btwn,clear late 10
30Sep22 1 LS ft 5K :24¶^ :50½¿ 1:12º¼ 3 Msw 9500 51-7 2 5 4½ 4¶^ 4¶¹ 5¸»¢ Giles F 121 L 1.70 DIMOND GM A121¿£ WM COUNTRY STR123«¬ WM GRND FINLE122¶¸ inside, outrun 5

:56.2 a 1:10.3 :38 1:09.1

13Oct23 4 LS ft 6f :26¸» :52¸» 1:19¶» 3 k Stk - TXLSJvnlG3 - 33k ----- 1 4 3¹ 3½ 3¶¼ 3¹¶¢ Giles F 118 L 18.90 918 RB MALEXIS122¸£ DREAM SEQ123¸¾¡ SWEET IVORY AA118¿ settle ins, no rally 4
07Oct23 1 LS ft 6f :25»¶ :53º» 1:23º¶ 3g Mcl 10000 (15-10) 58-11 8 4 1«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 6» Giles F 117 L 7.30 929 WMA OLIVER127¹ ERIN MHF123£ WMA WILD ROSES114¡ pace2w,duel in1/4,gvwy 10

:59.2 :42.1 :58.4 1:16.3

28Oct23 1 LS mys 6f :25^¼ :50¸º 1:17»^ 3g Alw 13000nw4/L ---5 8 8 8¶¾ 8¶¿ 8¶¿ 8¹¶¡ Contreras A 124 L 51.90 979 SCORCHED124¹ RB MALEXIS120¶¸ HONEY PROOF124º¡ wwaited in gate 8
29Sep23 2 LS ft 7f :25¸¸ :50¹^ 1:31½^ 3g Alw 12000nw3/L 54-17 5 6 6¶¢ 6»£ 6¶¶ 4¸½¡ Urieta, Jr. V M 124 fL 11.80 951 RB MRY LYLH 116¶¼ HONY PROOF124¸£ TM PURNCESS125¾£ sttle in,pss tire foes 6
10Aug23 1 Ret ft 6f :25¹¹ :51^» 1:18^¸ 3g Aoc 10000nw2/9m-N 83-57 3 4 4½ 4» 4½ 3¶¸¢ Giles F 125 L 12.00 LK MLN RG120¾¢ FR HNDRD PROF A125º UPTWN RNGFFR125£ 3w stretch, no threat 5
27Jul23 1 Ret ft 7f :24¸½ :49^» 1:34¸¾ 3g Alw 14000nw4/L 51-41 6 3 6¶¶ 6¶¸ 6¶º 6¶¼£ Rodriguez C 126 bL 9.80 CLIFORNI SND JS126¶ RB RTHOWAYNE125¶ RB HASHTAG125» trailed throughout 6
19Jul23 1 Ret ft 6f :25¶¶ :51¹¼ 1:21^¼ 3g SOC 10000 - N 86-56 7 5 3¹ 3¡ 3¶¡ 5½ Rodriguez C 126 bL 20.70 A TK CHNC126¨µ FOR HNDRD PROOF A125£ QCK R A125¹¢ 3w, bid, flattened out 9
25Jun23 8 Arp ft 1B :54¿½ 1:23º¿ 2:01¹¶ 3g Stk - EmBdrVIPA - 22k 76-72 6 7½ 6º£ 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¶^¡ Medina J A 124 bBL 35.70 RB TXS HLD M124¶^¡ UPTWN RNGOFFR124¸£ LK MOLN ROG124¸¡ 3wtrn, no match 7
03Feb23 1 Hou ft 6K :25¼» :52¼¾ 1:28¼¶ 4g Aoc 10000nw2/L 70-37 6 4 4¶¡ 5¹¡ 6½£ 6¶¼£ Contreras A 125 bL 40.00 FR HNDRD PROF A123¨µ WM CNTRY STR123¹¡ JB A123¶£ chased, 4w, gave way 6
20Jan23 1 Hou gd 5K :24¿¼ :51^º 1:12¶¶ 4g Aoc 10000nw2/y 38-24 2 6 6¹£ 6¼ 6¿£ 6¶¿¢ Contreras A 123 bL 4.70 RB TXS HOLD M123¸¡ FOR HNDRD PROOF A123¶¢ RB MUNCH118¶¹¢ inside, trailed 6
17Dec22 1 LS ft 7f :25¶^ :50¿¸ 1:36¶» 3g Aoc 10000nw4/L-N 81-50 1 3 3»¡ 3½¡ 3¾ 3¶^ Contreras A 126 bL 1.60 FLET D SND123½£ VZS DNCNG HSS123¸¢ UPTOWN RNGOFFR126 awk break, outrun 3
09Dec22 1 LS mys 6K :24¹¿ :50¼¹ 1:26»½ 3g Alw 8500nw3/L 55-51 1 6 6¾ 6¼ 5¿¡ 5¶¸ Contreras A 126 bfL 2.90 RB MONY MKER121»¢ HONEY PROOF124¶¡ WM COUNTRY STR121º£ 4-5 wide turn 6

:58 :42.2 :42.1 :54.2

09Nov23 1 LS mys 6K :25»^ :51¾¹ 1:26½¾ 3g Alw 11000nw2/L 53-44 2 6 2¡ 2¶ 3¼ 3¶^ Glass D 124 bL 3.60 1058 RB NSH BSH124¸¢ SNT SLK A126½£ UPTWN WLK TH LN124º stlk in,flattened late 7
13Oct23 2 LS ft 6f :24¿^ :51¹» 1:18»¹ 3 Stk - TXLSJvnlG3 - 33k 68-31 2 5 2«¬ 3¶¡ 3¾ 3¶¿¢ Urieta, Jr. V M 123 bL 6.50 1078 RB MRY LYLH 117¶¾¢ RB NSH BSH118¶ UPTWN WLK TH LN123¸ press2w,flat out str 5
22Sep23 1 LS ft 7f :26 :51¿½ 1:34¸¶ 3g Msw 10000 49-58 1 6 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¨µ Morales A X 124 L 1.30 1064 UPTOWN WLK TH LIN124¨µ DRM SQ122¶¾£ PRLS COMT A122» bmp,duel in,up wire 7
26Aug23 8 Gil ft 6f -- 1:19»¹ 3g Msw 14000 ---52 3 2 2¡ 2¡ 2¡ 2¶ Urieta, Jr. V M 125 L *1.20 WM NRTH WND128¶ UPTWN WLK TH LN125½¡ WM FST KSH123¶¶£ dueled btwn outdone 5
03Aug23 1 Ret ft 5K :25½^ :52»¸ 1:12^¿ 3 Stk - FireSpr - 22k 86-47 4 3 2¡ 2«¬ 3¼ 3¶»£ Rodriguez C 126 L 4.60 RB FTRBRN125¾ RB NSH BSH125½£ UPTWN WLK TH LN126¶»£ pressed, 2w, gave way 5
29Jun23 1 Ret ft 6f :26»» :53¹½ 1:23»¶ 3g Msw 10000 75-63 6 3 2¸ 2¶ 2º 2¾¡ Rivera A 123 L 10.40 RB NSH BSH123¾¡ UPTOWN WLK TH LN123¶¶ WM OLVR126¡ chased, 2w, no match 7

:56 :42.1 :43.2 :42.3

10Nov23 1 LS my 1B :52¾¸ 1:21º¸ 1:58¸¾ 3g Alw 13000 93-81 1 3» 3º¡ 3¡ 2«¬ 3¸¢ Urieta, Jr. V M 123 b 1.80 921 WM BIG BBY115¶¢ KISSOUUR123¶ WM GRND FINALE123½£ chs in,duel upr,outkck 6
21Sep23 1 LS ft 6K :24º¼ :50¸½ 1:25¾¼ 3g Alw 11000nw2/L 96-47 3 2 2«¬ 1«¬ 3¶¡ 3¶¹£ Morales A X 124 bL 5.00 893 RB MLEXIS118» RB NSH BSH119¾£ WM GRND FINALE124£ duel 2w, flattened out 5
30Aug23 1 Ret ft 6f :24½½ :50¾¹ 1:20¶¼ 3g Alw 11000nw2/L 71-57 3 3 1«¬ 1¶ 1«¬ 3¹£ Rodriguez A 125 bL 1.20 TM PURNCESS126¹¢ RB NSH BSH123¡ WM GRND FINALE125¸¢ vied 2w, weakened 6
18Aug23 1 Ret ft 1B :53»¿ 1:19¾^ 1:57^¹ 34 Stk - TxArDrbyG3 - 33k 73-62 4 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¸ 2¸ 3º¢ Hernandez, Jr. M A 128 bL 4.70 WM CNTRY STR128¹ RB FTRBRN125¶¢ WM GRND FNL128¶^¢ 6p1st,2p far turn,evnd 5
05Aug23 1 Ret ft 6f :24¸¶ :49¼¶ 1:19^¹ 3g Alw 11000nw2/L 75-66 4 1 2¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 2¨µ Hernandez, Jr. M A 120» bL 16.50 WM CNTRY STR125¨µ WM GRND FNL120º¡ TM PRNCSS126½ wpress 2w, bump, hung 6
19Jul23 1 Ret ft 6f :25¶¶ :51¹¼ 1:21^¼ 3g SOC 10000/10000 ----- 3 9 -- -- -- -- Aguilar C P 125 bL 20.80 A TK CHNC126¨µ FR HNDRD PROOF A125£ QCK R A125¹¢ wstumbled, lost jockey, 9
12Mar23 1 Hou ft 6f :25¸¹ :52¸^ 1:20¼º 4g Alw 10000nw2/L 46-33 5 5 5¹£ 5¸£ 5¾¡ 4¶¸£ Contreras A 123 bL 11.90 A SWET VCTRY118£ WM CNTRY STR123¶^¢ TM PRNCSS118¶£ 2w turn, no menace 6
24Feb23 2 Hou ft 7f :24¾¾ :50º¾ 1:32¹½ 45 Stk - TxSxShtrG3 - 35k 67--- 1 2 4¹ 7º¡ 9¶¾ 9º¸£ Contreras A 125 bL 29.70 DIMOND GM A123»¡ RB MONEY MKER123¾¢ WM COUNTRY STR123£ through early 9
03Feb23 1 Hou ft 6K :25¼» :52¼¾ 1:28¼¶ 4g Aoc 10000nw2/L-N 73-45 4 3 3¶ 3¶¡ 4¹¡ 5¶¸£ ValdezJiminez E 123 bL 5.10 FR HNDRD PROF A123¨µ WM CNTRY STR123¹¡ JOB A123¶£ chased, 3w, faltered 6
15Jan23 1 Hou ft 6K :24½¿ :50»½ 1:26¿¾ 4g Alw 9000nw2/L 87-66 1 1 3¶¡ 2¶ 1«¬ 2º¢ Contreras A 125 bL 10.80 HONEY PROOF123º¢ WM GRND FINLE125¶ SINT SILKIE A123¸ press 2w, led, hung 7

:54.3 1:13.3 a :54.1 1:40.1

28Sep23 1 LS ft 6K :24»¹ :50º¹ 1:27¾¿ 3g SOC 10000/10000 73--- 4 6 7¼¡ 6¶¿ 6¸¾ 7»¸¢ Garcia G 127 b 42.70 901 QUICK RAE AA124¶^ RB HASHTAG124» FLEET DE SAND124¶¡ unhurried, no factor 7
15Sep23 1 LS sys 6f :25¸^ :51¿½ 1:20¸¾ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 19--- 2 5 5¼¡ 5¾ 5¶¿ 5¹»¡ Urieta, Jr. V M 124 b 7.10 890 WM SMOK SGNL124¼ SNT SILKI A124¶¹£ CONSQUNTLY124¶¹ unhurried, no factor 5
26Aug23 8 Gil ft 6f -- 1:19»¹ 3g Msw 14000 ---54 4 1 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ Edison J 128 b 4.40 WM NRTH WND128¶ UPTWN WLK TH LN125½¡ WM FST KSH123¶¶£ well rated pace nice 5
07Apr23 1 Hou sys 5K :26¶¹ :53»¸ 1:15^¾ 3g Msw 8000 19--- 1 8 4¨µ 6» 7¶º 7¸¸¡ Vera E T 123 b 32.30 RB AFTERBURN118¸ CONSEQUENTLY123¼ RB BESSTER118¼ hrd drv rail,flattened 10
05Nov22 1 LS ft 6f :24¼» :51¶¸ 1:20½^ 3g Mcl 10000 34--- 6 5 9¾¡ 9¶½ 9¶¾ 9¹¾¡ Contreras A 126 bfL 28.30 WMA COUNTRY STAR122¡ JODYMAN AA123¿¢ ERIN MHF122» 4 wide turn 10
02Apr21 1 Hou ft 6K :24¾¹ :51¼º 1:29¼¹ 4g Msw 8800 69-29 10 5 7¾ 6¼¡ 4¶^ 6¶¾ Vazquez J M 119» bL 132.60 A FORNICK123¸£ UPTOWN GEORGIE123½¡ HIAB AL ZAMAN123½ 2w, bid, faltered 14
13Mar21 1 Hou ft 6f :25º¶ :52^º 1:22¿¹ 4g Mcl 7500 72-25 4 8 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 3¼ 7¿¡ Contreras A 123 bL 16.00 WM FRBLL123¸ RCKLSS LV MHF123¶¢ WM FLNTSTN123¶¢ chased, 3w, gave way, 10
06Feb21 1 Hou ft 6f :25¹¾ :52»¿ 1:22^º 4g Mcl 10000 39-25 9 7 6»¢ 6º 4½¡ 4¶¶£ Contreras A 123 b 30.60 VZS DNCNG HSS123¹ FLYNGJ GDON123º¡ WM FIRBLL125º¢ rallied, 4w, bid,empty 9
30Jan21 1 Hou ft 5K :24º^ :51¸¿ 1:14¾¸ 4g Msw 8800 79--- 9 1 6»¢ 5¶^ 11¸¸ 11¸½ Delgado R 119» b 30.70 LK MOLN ROUG123¶ GZMOS SM SV123½£ LPCOS LGCY123¨© brief speed, stopped 11
16Jan21 1 Hou ft 5K :24¿¿ :53¹^ 1:16»¸ 4g Mcl 7500 50-26 5 7 6¼¡ 6¼ 6¹ 7»¢ Contreras A 123 b 4.60® ROYL JOL118¸¡ RCKLSS LOV MHF123¨µ T MY VRGUL123¨µ 2 wide turn, no threat 8

:39.3 :40.3 :43.0 :39.4



04Nov23 1 LS ft 7f :25¼¶ :52¶^ 1:37¹¿ 3g Msw 10000 42--- 4 8 8¸¡ 10¶^ 6¶^ 6¶» Zuniga A L 122 L 18.10 882 RB MTHRLOD120»¡ PRLS COMT A120º¢ A BRNNG TMRTY123¸ wbrk inwrd,no threat 10
19Oct23 1 LS ft 7f :26 :52½¿ 1:35¼» 3gk Msw 10000 20--- 6 8 9¼£ 9¶¹ 8¶½ 7¹»¢ Dow B L 122 L 62.20 862 DREM SEQ123¸¸ ERIN MHF124¸¡ A BURNING TEMERITY120¸¢ settle2w, no threat 10

:40.2 :41.3


